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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Provincial Environment and Natural Resources Office

MIMAROPA Region

Bgy. Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan
E-mail: penropalawan@denr.gov. h

Telfax No. (048) 433-5638 / (048) 433-5638

MEMORANDUM

FOR

January 30, 2023

The Regional Executive Director

DENR MIMAROPA Region
1515 L&S Bldg.. Roxas Blvd..
Barangay 668, Ermita, Manila

THRU

The Assistant Regional Director

Technical Services Division

FROM

The Provincial Environment and

Natural Resources Officer

SUBJECT

ACTION TAKEN ON EMAIL SENT THRU DENR 8888 MIMAROPA

FROM DEAN CLYDE GARRAEZ, RE: APPROVED PLAN

Respectfully forwarded is the memorandum from CENRO Coron dated January 26, 2023
with enclosures regarding the above-cited subject.

As stated, the sender was already informed that her requested copy of Approved Survey Plan

No. SWO0-04-0000371 was already fo;

2023.

For information.

Cc: DENR 8888
Presidential Complaints Center
RED 8888
CENRO Brooke’s Point
Divine Bacaltos (divine. bacaltos@yahoo.com.ph)
PENRO-RPS

DR #2023-0704
IaM

rwarded to Regional Office (MIMAROPA) dated January 25,

FEL]ZARD?B. CAYATOC
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DENR-PALAWAN
PENRO-RECORDS

RELEASED



127123, 10:24 AM Department of Envil and Natural R

§_,a DENR

ACTION TAKEN ON THE INQUIRY OF MS. DEA
REGIONAL 8888 MIMAROPA

PRIZE BALDOS <cenrocoronaksyonkalikasan@gmail.com>
To: denr8888mimaropa@yahoo.
Cc: cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph
Good day,
Please see action taken re: Above Subject
Said inquiry was officially received by this Office
last january 25, 2023.

Attached also is the letter-reply of this
Office to the client.

Kindly confirm receipt.
Thank you!

Prize C. Baldos
DENR 8888 Focal CENRO-Coron Calamianes

2 attachments
N LETTER TO MS. GARRAEZ.pdf

182K
- ACTION TAKEN_ DEAN CLYDE GARRAEZ.pdf
~ 574K
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Mail - ACTION TAKEN ON THE INQUIRY OF MS. DEAN CLYDE GARR...
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Republic of the Philippines

Department of Environment and Natural Resources

Region IV- MIMAROPA

Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Coron, Palawan

January 26, 2023

MEMORANDUM

FOR

HRU

FROM

SUBIJECT

I'he Regional Executive Directorm
DENR MIMAROPA Region

1515 L&S Bldg. Roxas Bivd
Ermita, Manila

I'he Provincial Environment and
Natural Resource Officer
Sta. Monica, Puerto Princesa City, Palawan

I'he Community Environment and
Natural Resources
Coron, Palawan

ACTION TAKEN ON EMAIL SENT THRU DENR 8888
MIMAROPA FROM DEAN CLYDE GARRAEZ,
RE: APPROVED PLAN.

Respectfully forwarded 1s the reply letter semt to Mr. Dean Clyde

Garraez, informing that this office has no available copy of the Approved Survey Plan No

SWO-04-000371, and informing him that a request for copy of the said plan was sent to the
Regional Office (MIMAROPA) dated January 25, 2023

Further, this office will keep him updated as soon as copy of the said plan is already

received by this office

For information and record

Very Truly Yours,

OJC- Assistant CENR Officer
DMO-IV
In-Charge. Office of the CENRO

Harangay Poblacion 5. Coron, Palawan
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Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Coron, Palawan

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
[—
A
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26 January 2023

MAXIMO LANDRITO
OIC | Assistant Regronal Director -Technical Services
DENR MIMAROPA

Thru: ROMAN LEGASPI
Chief, Surveys and Mapping Division

Dear Sir

Warm Greetings

We would like to request for a copy of Approved Survey Plan of SWO-04-000371
Under the name of SOLOMON GARRAEZ ET. Al located at Brgy. Bintuan, Coron,
Palawan

['hank vou

Very Truly Yours,

'@ AN — Y
EDWIN I CAC

OIC- Assistant CENR Officer
DMO 1V

In-Charge. Office of the CEN

Barangay Poblacion on Palawan
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1/24/23 1:44PM  * Department of Enviconment and Natural Resources Mail - Request for inclusion of verification of records

A
§__———- DE_NR R4B CENRO Coron <cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph>
———

Request for inclusion of verification of records
1 message

Divine Bacaltos <divine bacaltos@yahoo.com ph> Tue, Jan 24, 2023 at 12:53 PM
To: R4B CENRO Coron <cenrocoron@denr.gov.ph>

Dear sir/madam

Good day !! With regards to the previous request of Mr Alexander Aguilar, (EDATS # -2022-4444) i would to like to ask for
your consideration to include records verification of the name of the rightful owner/ owners of said parcel of lands.

My sincerest thanks for your kind assistance to this matter. God bless !!
Vity.
Divine M Bacaltos

luth, |

[/ &
Sent from Yahoo Mail for iPhone g/!- : &)
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Community Environment and Natural Resources Office
Coron, Palawan

Republic of the Philippines
Department of Environment and Natural Resources
Region IV- MIMAROPA
—
—-—
-—
—

26 January 2023

MR. DEAN CLYDE GARRAEZ

Dear Mr. Garracz,

Warm Greetings!

T'his has reference to your email letter dated January 25, 2023, requesting for a copy of
Approved Plan with survey number SWO-04-000371

We regret to inform you that our office has no available copy of the said Approved
Survey Plan. However, a letter request for a copy was already sent to our Regional Office
today. thru the Chief of Survevs and Mapping Division. We will keep vou informed as soon as
we got the copies of the said Approved Plan

For vour information and reference

I'hank you

Very Truly Yours,

EPWIN 1. CAT B

OJC Assistan CENR Officer
DMO-IV

In Charge, Office of the CENRO

Barangay Pobt Coron Patawan




